

January 05, 2024

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

COMPANY CODE: BAYERCROP

SCRIP CODE : 506285

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Publication for Outcome of Postal Ballot.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the outcome of Postal Ballot for the below mentioned resolution published in the Financial Express in English Language and Loksatta in Marathi Language on January 05, 2024:-

1. Appointment of Mr. Simon-Thorsten Wiebusch (DIN: 08335591) as the Vice Chairman, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully, for Bayer CropScience Limited

Nikunjkumar Savaliya

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Bayer CropScience Ltd. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Registered and Corporate Office: Bayer House Central Avenue Hiranandani Estate Thane (West) – 400 607 Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 22 2531 1234 Fax: +91 22 2545 5063

www.bayer.in

www.cropscience.bayer.com

BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED

CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Regd. Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) - 400607.

Tel. No.: 022-2531 1234, Email: ir bcsl@bayer.com

Website: www.bayer.in

DECLARATION OF THE RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, approval of members of the Company was sought through Postal Ballot vide the Postal Ballot Notice dated November 03, 2023, for the below mentioned resolution:-

SI. No.	Particulars	Resolution
1.	Appointment of Mr. Simon-Thorsten Wiebusch (DIN: 08335591) as the Vice Chairman, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company	Ordinary

Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated January 04, 2024, the results of Postal Ballot, as declared, were as under:

Particulars	%
Votes in the favour of the resolution set out at SI. No. 1	96.46
Votes against the resolution set out at Sl. No. 1	3.54

Accordingly, the resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice were passed by the Members with majority votes cast in favour of the resolutions.

For Bayer CropScience Limited

Sd/-

Nikunjkumar Savaliya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Thane

Date: January 05, 2024





बायर क्रॉपसायन्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल२४२१०एमएच१९५८पीएलसी०१११७३ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: बायर हाऊस, सेन्ट्रल ॲव्हेन्यू,

हिरानंदानी इस्टेट, ठाणे (पश्चिम)-४०० ६०७.

टेलि. क्र. : ०२२-२५३१ १२३४; ई-मेल : ir bcsl@bayer.com

वेबसाइट : www.bayer.in

स्थळ : ठाणे



टपाल मतदानाच्या निकालाची घोषणा

कंपन्या (व्यवस्थापन व प्रशासन) नियमावली, २०१४च्या नियम २० व नियम २२ यासह वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ (''कायदा'')च्या कलम १०८ व ११०च्या अनुसार कंपनीच्या सदस्यांची मान्यता याखाली नमूद केलेल्या ठरावांकरिता दिनांकित नोव्हेंबर ०३, २०२३ टपाल मतदान सूचनेद्वारा टपाल मतदानामार्फत मिळविण्यात आली होती:

अ. क्र.	तपशील	ठराव
	श्री. सायमन-थोर्स्टन विबूश (डीआयएन: ०८३३५५९१) यांची कंपनीचे उपाध्यक्ष, व्यवस्थापन संचालक व मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी म्हणून नेमणूक करणे.	

दिनांकित ०४ जानेवारी, २०२४ छाननीकर्त्यांच्या अहवालावर आधारित, टपाल मतदानाचे निकाल घोषित करण्यात आले, ते खालीलप्रमाणे होते:

तपशील	
अ.क्र. १ मध्ये नमूद केलेल्या ठरावाच्या बाजूने झालेले मतदान	९६.४६
अ.क्र. १ मध्ये नमूद केलेल्या ठरावाच्या विरोधात झालेले मतदान	3,48

तद्नुसार, टपाल मतदान सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केल्यानुसार ठराव सदस्यांद्वारा ठरावांच्या बाजूने बहुमतांनी मंजूर करण्यात आले होते.

बायर क्रॉपसायन्स लिमिटेडकरिता

स्वाक्षरी/-

निकुंजकुमार सावलिया

कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक : ०५ जानेवारी, २०२४ व अनुपालन अधिकारी